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The Legal 500 EMEA 2023 
Researchers

ALBANIA 
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

ALGERIA 
To be confirmed

ANGOLA 
Dilan Ribeiro 
Dilan.Ribeiro@legal500.com

ARMENIA 
Josh Hurley 
Joshua.Hurley@legal500.com

AUSTRIA 
Claudia Loy
Claudia.Loy@legal500.com

Konstantin Chittka
Konstantin.Chittka@legal500.com
Konstantin is available to contact from 3rd October

AZERBAIJAN 
Henry Compton
Henry.Compton@legal500.com

BAHRAIN 
James Collier 
James.Collier@legal500.com
James is available to contact from the 19th September

Research interviews for most countries will take place between September – mid-
October 2022. Researcher contact details can be found below.
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BELGIUM 
Barnaby Merrill 
Barnaby.Merrill@legal500.com

Alexander Ryan  
Alexander.Ryan@legal500.com

Tony Voyatzis 
Tony.Voyatzis@legal500.com
Tony is available to contact from 19th September

BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA 
To be confirmed

BULGARIA 
Alex Walsh 
Alex.Walsh@legal500.com

BURUNDI 
To be confirmed

CAMEROON 
To be confirmed

CROATIA 
Ewan Parker
ewan.parker@legal500.com
Ewan is available to contact from 19th September

CYPRUS 
Mary Carmel Barbour
mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

CZECH REPUBLIC 
Bethany Burns 
Bethany.Burns@legal500.com
Bethany is available to contact from the 19th of September

EGYPT 
Josh Stephens 
Josh.Stephens@legal500.com

ENGLISH BAR IN THE MIDDLE EAST
Elizabeth Chen
Elizabeth.Chen@legal500.com
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ESTONIA 
Ryan Vinnicombe
Ryan.Vinnicombe@legal500.com

ETHIOPIA 
To be confirmed

FRANCE 
Lucie Tripon
Lucie.Tripon@legal500.com

Mike De Luca
Mike.Deluca@legal500.com

Charlotte Rumley
Charlotte.Rumley@legal500.com

Alexander Ryan
Alexander.Ryan@legal500.com

Fidan Hajiyeva
Fidan.Hajiyeva@legalease.co.uk

Nicholas Voyatzis
Nicholas.Voyatzis@legal500.com
Nicholas is available to contact from the 10th October

GEORGIA 
To be confirmed

GHANA 
Mary Carmel Barbour
mary-carmel.barbour@legal500.com

GIBRALTAR 
Anna Engstrem  
Anna.Engstrem@legal500.com

GREECE 
Tate Cole 
Tate.Cole@legal500.com

HUNGARY 
Josh Hurley 
Joshua.Hurley@legal500.com 
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IRAN 
Hisham Ahmed 
Hisham.Ahmed@legal500.com

IRAQ 
Hisham Ahmed 
Hisham.Ahmed@legal500.com

IRELAND 
Chris Crowe  
chris.crowe@legal500.com

Ambika Kapil 
Ambika.Kapil@legal500.com

ISRAEL 
Maria Jackson 
Maria.Jackson@legal500.com

Additional researcher to be confirmed

ITALY 
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Nicholas Voyatzis
Nicholas.Voyatzis@legal500.com
Nicholas is available to contact from the 10th October

Additional researcher to be confirmed

IVORY COAST 
To be confirmed

JORDAN 
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

KAZAKHSTAN 
Henry Compton 
Henry.Compton@legal500.com

KENYA 
To be confirmed
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KOSOVO 
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

KUWAIT 
Anna Engstrem 
Anna.Engstrem@legal500.com

LATVIA 
Benjamin Gray 
Benjamin.Gray@legal500.com

LEBANON 
Anna Engstrem 
Anna.Engstrem@legal500.com

LIBYA 
Hisham Ahmed 
Hisham.Ahmed@legal500.com

LIECHTENSTEIN 
To be confirmed

LITHUANIA
Benjamin Gray 
Benjamin.Gray@legal500.com

LUXEMBOURG 
Ewan Parker
ewan.parker@legal500.com
Ewan is available to contact from 19th September

MALTA 
Anna Engstrem 
Anna.Engstrem@legal500.com

MAURITIUS 
To be confirmed

MOLDOVA 
Josh Hurley 
Joshua.Hurley@legal500.com
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MONACO 
Maria Jackson 
Maria.Jackson@legal500.com

MONTENEGRO 
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

MOROCCO 
Josh Stephens 
Josh.Stephens@legal500.com

MOZAMBIQUE 
Dilan Ribeiro 
Dilan.Ribeiro@legal500.com

NETHERLANDS 
Darshan Shah
Darshan.Shah@legal500.com

Lily McGuire 
Lily.McGuire@legal500.com
Lily is available to contact from the 26th September

Alexander Ryan 
Alexander.Ryan@legal500.com

NIGERIA 
James Field 
James.Field@legal500.com

NORTH MACEDONIA 
To be confirmed

OMAN 
Anna Engstrem 
Anna.Engstrem@legal500.com

POLAND 
Tanya Drobnis 
Tanya.Drobnis@legal500.com

Elinor Coombs 
Elinor.Coombs@legal500.com
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PORTUGAL 
Daniela Costa
daniela.costa@legal500.com

Dilan Ribeiro 
Dilan.Ribeiro@legal500.com

QATAR 
James Collier 
James.Collier@legal500.com
James is available to contact from the 20th September

ROMANIA 
Anthony Notaras
anthony.notaras@legal500.com

SAUDI ARABIA 
James Collier 
James.Collier@legal500.com
James is available to contact from the 20th September

SENEGAL 
To be confirmed

SERBIA 
Julian Matteucci
julian.matteucci@legal500.com

SLOVAKIA 
To be confirmed

SLOVENIA 
To be confirmed

SOUTH AFRICA 
James Field 
James.Field@legal500.com
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SPAIN 
Anna Macpherson 
anna.macpherson@legalease.co.uk

Lucas Sperka-Velasco  
Lucas.Sperka-Velasco@legal500.com
Lucas is available to contact from the 19th September

Tony Voyatzis 
Tony.Voyatzis@legal500.com
Tony is available to contact from the 19th September

Nicholas Voyatzis
Nicholas.Voyatzis@legal500.com
Nicholas is available to contact from the 10th October

SWITZERLAND 
Edgar Tate  
Edgar.Tate@legal500.com

TAJIKISTAN 
Henry Compton 
Henry.Compton@legal500.com

TANZANIA 
To be confirmed

TUNISIA 
Maria Jackson 
Maria.Jackson@legal500.com

TURKEY 
Edward Gutteridge 
Edward.Gutteridge@legal500.com

Hisham Ahmed
Hisham.Ahmed@legal500.com

UGANDA 
To be confirmed

UKRAINE 
To be confirmed
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UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
Elizabeth Chen 
Elizabeth.Chen@legal500.com

James Collier 
James.Collier@legal500.com
James is available to contact from the 19th September

UZBEKISTAN 
Henry Compton 
Henry.Compton@legal500.com

ZAMBIA 
To be confirmed


